investment properties 7,133 –

Increase in deferred taxes relating to investment properties (2,126) –

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year 30,041 (5,820)

(ii) On income statement line items

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in other income 7,133 –

Decrease (increase) in administrative expenses 16,011 (2,800)

Decrease in share of results of jointly controlled entities (6,676) (18,250)

Decrease in share of results of associates (40,542) (30,597)

Decrease in income tax expenses 51,791 45,827

Increase in discount on acquisition of additional interests

in subsidiaries 2,324 –

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year 30,041 (5,820)

Attributable to:

– Equity holders of the Company 25,119 (5,400)

– Minority interests 4,922 (420)

30,041 (5,820)

Shanghai Industrial Holdings Limited  Annual Report 200578

For the year ended 31st December 2005

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(iii) On balance sheet items
As at As at As at

31.12.2004 31.12.2004 1.1.2005

(originally stated) Adjustments (As restated) Adjustments (As restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Impacts of HKFRS 2 & HKFRS 3

Interests in jointly controlled entities 2,142,809 (3,020) 2,139,789 1,759 2,141,548

Impact of HKFRS 3

Interests in associates 4,367,157 – 4,367,157 43,560 4,410,717

Impact of HKFRS 3

Goodwill 346,204 – 346,204 (45,319) 300,885

Negative goodwill (2,203) – (2,203) 2,203 –

Impact of HKAS 17

Property, plant and equipment 2,080,378 (187,944) 1,892,434 – 1,892,434

Prepaid lease payments – 187,944 187,944 – 187,944

Impact of HKAS 39

Available-for-sale investments – – – 296,544 296,544

Investments in other projects 51,032 – 51,032 (51,032) –

Investments in securities

(non-current assets) 245,512 – 245,512 (245,512) –

Investments held-for-trading – – – 1,084,036 1,084,036

Investments in securities

(current assets) 1,084,036 – 1,084,036 (1,084,036) –

Derivative financial instruments – – – (3,328) (3,328)

Net effects on assets and liabilities 10,314,925 (3,020) 10,311,905 (1,125) 10,310,780

Accumulated profits 5,904,157 (5,400) 5,898,757 (834,788) 5,063,969

Share options reserve – 2,800 2,800 – 2,800

Investment property revaluation

reserve 514 – 514 (514) –

Hedging reserve – – – (3,328) (3,328)

Goodwill reserve (837,505) – (837,505) 837,505 –

Net effects on equity attributable to

equity holders of the Company 5,067,166 (2,600) 5,064,566 (1,125) 5,063,441

Minority interests – 1,476,366 1,476,366 – 1,476,366

Net effects on total equity 5,067,166 1,473,766 6,540,932 (1,125) 6,539,807

Minority interests 1,476,786 (1,476,786) – – –

The application of the new HKFRSs has had no effect to the Group’s equity at 1st January 2004, except that

minority interests amounting to HK$380,934,000 has been presented within equity.

Shanghai Industrial Holdings Limited  Annual Report 2005 79

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st December 2005

4. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements have been prepared on the historical cost basis except for certain properties and financial

instruments, which are measured at revalued amounts or fair values, as explained in the accounting policies set

out below.